
Place Name City Bib Age Age Place Chip Gun Pace

1 Jesse Goodyear Elkton  MD 930 36 1 open 17:10.7 17:11.2 5:33/M

2 Alex Horgan Wilmington  DE 797 16 1 M 15-19 17:44.1 17:44.5 5:43/M

3 Drew Joiner Worton  MD 11 17 2 M 15-19 18:56.1 18:56.5 6:06/M

4 Bowman Dickson Middletown  DE 773 29 1 M 20-29 19:00.4 19:00.9 6:08/M

5 Jon Tower Middletown  DE 891 43 1 masters 19:11.4 19:14.2 6:12/M

6 Alec Barreto Middletown  DE 743 16 3 M 15-19 19:12.3 19:12.7 6:12/M

7 Chris Berl Middletown  DE 928 50 1 M 50-59 19:14.6 19:15.1 6:13/M

8 Chris Simpson Wilmington  DE 5 30 1 M 30-39 19:22.0 19:22.5 6:15/M

9 Justin Desrosiers Townsend  DE 763 16 4 M 15-19 19:45.9 19:46.3 6:23/M

10 Jamie Rowley Middletown  DE 869 15 5 M 15-19 19:59.5 20:00.8 6:27/M

11 Dan Oconnell Middletown  DE 924 48 1 M 40-49 20:07.8 20:11.0 6:31/M

12 Luke Forsthoefel Chadds Ford  PA 781 18 6 M 15-19 20:13.7 20:18.1 6:33/M

13 Matthew Dippold Middletown  DE 986 16 7 M 15-19 20:50.8 20:51.2 6:44/M

14 Ben Horgan Wilmington  DE 923 15 8 M 15-19 21:11.4 21:11.8 6:50/M

15 Justin Lytle Lincoln University  PA 934 18 9 M 15-19 21:17.1 21:20.8 6:53/M

16 Alexandra Hopkins Princeton  NJ 796 15 1 open 21:34.2 21:38.3 6:59/M

17 Mat Jornlin Townsend  DE 805 17 10 M 15-19 21:50.7 21:53.5 7:04/M

18 Francis Ludric Smyrna  DE 931 21 2 M 20-29 21:58.8 22:01.7 7:06/M

19 Trey Ketzner Middletown  DE 811 12 1 M  1-14 21:59.4 21:59.8 7:05/M

20 Donna Gigliotti Middletown  DE 783 50 1 masters 22:16.7 22:18.4 7:12/M

21 Cornelis Maliepaard Newark  DE 829 58 2 M 50-59 22:45.8 22:46.3 7:21/M

22 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 987 65 1 M 60-69 22:51.1 22:51.6 7:22/M

23 Andrea Dippold Ocean View  DE 985 40 1 F 40-49 22:59.8 23:01.8 7:25/M

24 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 893 49 2 F 40-49 23:02.7 23:03.2 7:26/M

25 Antonio Zimbello West Chester  PA 909 15 11 M 15-19 23:34.7 23:36.8 7:37/M

26 Duncan Couell Middletown  DE 919 18 12 M 15-19 23:57.6 24:05.0 7:46/M

27 Mj D'Auito Townsend  DE 1000 11 2 M  1-14 24:01.7 24:03.8 7:45/M

28 Janet McCracken Middletown  DE 833 44 3 F 40-49 24:02.5 24:04.6 7:46/M

29 Anton Delagdo Middletown  DE 979 18 13 M 15-19 24:04.9 24:09.4 7:47/M

30 Hoyt Reed Centreville  MD 917 17 14 M 15-19 24:05.7 24:09.9 7:47/M

31 Luke Ketzner Middletown  DE 809 8 3 M  1-14 24:12.2 24:16.9 7:50/M

32 Alissa Quinlan Chesapeake City  MD 863 33 1 F 30-39 24:13.9 24:19.0 7:51/M

33 Neel Puri Camden Wyoming  DE 922 18 15 M 15-19 24:14.8 24:23.2 7:52/M

34 Joey Wagner Middletown  DE 981 13 4 M  1-14 24:16.3 24:42.2 7:58/M

35 Juliette Neil Middletown  DE 842 18 1 F 15-19 24:20.4 24:28.5 7:54/M

36 Simon Kinzelbach Middletown  DE 921 18 16 M 15-19 24:24.3 24:28.4 7:54/M

37 Jacob Guise Middletown  DE 786 20 3 M 20-29 24:39.1 24:39.6 7:57/M

38 Cody Marker Townsend  DE 937 23 4 M 20-29 24:42.0 25:01.0 8:04/M

39 Robert Willoughby Middletown  DE 960 22 5 M 20-29 24:43.1 25:00.6 8:04/M

40 Samantha Rowland Middletown  DE 868 22 1 F 20-29 24:53.7 24:58.0 8:03/M
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41 Sammy Nelson Fort Worth  TX 843 18 17 M 15-19 24:55.7 24:55.7 8:02/M

42 Margaret Rosenberg Chadds Ford  PA 977 50 1 F 50-59 24:59.1 25:02.6 8:05/M

43 Vickie Vlachos Milford  DE 896 52 2 F 50-59 25:08.8 25:16.4 8:09/M

44 Erin Ketzner Middletown  DE 808 38 2 F 30-39 25:15.8 25:21.0 8:11/M

45 Nathan Koski-Vacirca Middletown  DE 984 18 18 M 15-19 25:29.1 25:38.6 8:16/M

46 Rachel Lintz Middletown  DE 818 20 2 F 20-29 25:31.7 25:41.0 8:17/M

47 Andrew Bursler Middletown  DE 954 13 5 M  1-14 25:32.0 25:57.9 8:22/M

48 Sydney Carr Middletown  DE 757 12 1 F  1-14 25:47.6 25:52.0 8:21/M

49 Hailey Shiflett Middletown  DE 950 13 2 F  1-14 25:48.1 25:52.5 8:21/M

50 Heather Cimo Townsend  DE 759 40 4 F 40-49 25:55.2 26:00.7 8:23/M

51 Valerie Huot Middletown  DE 798 54 3 F 50-59 26:06.5 26:07.0 8:25/M

52 Bob Rosenberg Chadds Ford  PA 976 54 3 M 50-59 26:07.2 26:11.0 8:27/M

53 Kevin Jornlin Kennett Square  PA 804 54 4 M 50-59 26:07.5 26:11.1 8:27/M

54 Claire Gerlitz Middletown  DE 941 19 2 F 15-19 26:10.2 26:19.9 8:29/M

55 Eric Carr Middletown  DE 756 46 2 M 40-49 26:11.1 26:14.8 8:28/M

56 Rebeca Sanchez Newark  DE 873 40 5 F 40-49 26:12.6 26:18.9 8:29/M

57 Reinaldo Ruiz Middletown  DE 871 39 2 M 30-39 26:19.0 26:27.0 8:32/M

58 Michelle Smith Lincoln University  PA 885 26 3 F 20-29 26:26.6 26:33.9 8:34/M

59 Gregory Smith Lincoln University  PA 884 26 6 M 20-29 26:26.8 26:34.0 8:34/M

60 Sydney Aiello Bear  DE 735 22 4 F 20-29 26:28.2 26:33.0 8:34/M

61 Matthew Wilson Newark  DE 913 37 3 M 30-39 26:28.7 26:31.0 8:33/M

62 Paul Gerlitz Middletown  DE 942 53 5 M 50-59 26:35.0 26:44.9 8:37/M

63 Ali Shubbar Townsend  DE 878 21 7 M 20-29 27:00.5 27:03.0 8:44/M

64 Brylee Wheeler Still Pond  MD 947 5 3 F  1-14 27:08.8 27:16.6 8:48/M

65 Steven Wheeler Still Pond  MD 948 32 4 M 30-39 27:09.1 27:16.9 8:48/M

66 Hunter Parsell Smyrna  DE 958 16 19 M 15-19 27:17.5 27:25.1 8:51/M

67 Anthony Mlynarczyk New Castle  DE 838 35 5 M 30-39 27:24.5 27:30.2 8:52/M

68 Stan Mlynarski Wilmington  DE 975 52 6 M 50-59 27:26.2 27:29.6 8:52/M

69 Paige Jornlin Kennett Square  PA 806 22 5 F 20-29 27:27.8 27:32.2 8:53/M

70 Colleen Kelley Middletown  DE 945 34 3 F 30-39 27:33.8 27:36.8 8:54/M

71 Alexa Adams Middletown  DE 733 16 3 F 15-19 27:38.7 27:40.6 8:55/M

72 Kevin Berry Townsend  DE 14 22 8 M 20-29 27:42.2 27:52.3 8:59/M

73 Tyler Loomis Newark  DE 820 23 9 M 20-29 27:43.2 27:58.1 9:01/M

74 Beth Busam Townsend  DE 755 30 4 F 30-39 27:45.9 27:52.4 8:59/M

75 Zane Dippold Middletown  DE 994 21 10 M 20-29 28:10.3 28:10.8 9:05/M

76 Robbin Wells Greenwood  DE 681 48 6 F 40-49 28:11.3 28:18.5 9:08/M

77 Amy Parsell Smyrna  DE 957 47 7 F 40-49 28:14.7 28:22.9 9:09/M

78 Ethan Backof DE 738 16 20 M 15-19 28:22.0 28:35.7 9:13/M

79 Tommy Muniz Middletown  DE 971 54 7 M 50-59 28:31.7 28:34.6 9:13/M

80 Ginger Jornlin PA 803 53 4 F 50-59 28:33.2 28:37.6 9:14/M

81 Leon Brown Middletown  DE 750 72 1 M 70-99 28:35.5 28:39.1 9:15/M

82 Caroline Dengler Middletown  DE 761 23 6 F 20-29 28:37.6 28:40.6 9:15/M

83 Sara Somers Newark  DE 886 22 7 F 20-29 28:43.1 28:58.4 9:21/M

84 Ginny MacHamer Middletown  DE 19 48 8 F 40-49 28:47.0 28:50.8 9:18/M

85 Kim Pridemore Smyrna  DE 861 48 9 F 40-49 29:06.3 29:14.9 9:26/M

86 Megan Lytle Newark  DE 827 21 8 F 20-29 29:17.7 29:24.7 9:29/M

87 Valerie Reihl Rock Hall  MD 864 60 1 F 60-99 29:22.4 29:31.9 9:31/M

88 Amanda Spence West Chester  PA 889 22 9 F 20-29 29:26.7 29:35.5 9:33/M

89 Alyssa Spence West Chester  PA 888 22 10 F 20-29 29:28.6 29:37.6 9:33/M

90 Alexa Wick Middletown  DE 900 21 11 F 20-29 29:29.5 29:38.3 9:34/M

91 Rick Desrosiers Townsend  DE 766 49 3 M 40-49 29:32.7 29:33.1 9:32/M

92 Heather Ruiz Middletown  DE 870 37 5 F 30-39 29:33.4 29:40.3 9:34/M



93 Randall Donithan Clayton  DE 775 27 11 M 20-29 29:53.3 29:58.1 9:40/M

94 Debra Otto Bear  DE 991 45 10 F 40-49 30:52.8 31:00.7 10:00/M

95 Glenn Otto Bear  DE 990 48 4 M 40-49 30:53.7 31:01.7 10:00/M

96 Brett Berry Townsend  DE 746 24 12 M 20-29 31:02.5 31:13.3 10:04/M

97 Jay Backof DE 740 43 5 M 40-49 31:05.0 31:18.6 10:06/M

98 Andrew Granda Wilmington  DE 988 21 13 M 20-29 31:10.9 31:11.4 10:04/M

99 Lori Peters Middletown  DE 850 57 5 F 50-59 31:13.9 31:19.6 10:06/M

100 Cameron Turnbull Middletown  DE 892 18 21 M 15-19 31:17.6 31:17.6 10:05/M

101 Marissa Finocchiaro Wilmington  DE 995 30 6 F 30-39 31:35.9 31:42.6 10:14/M

102 Rachel Wagner PA 897 20 12 F 20-29 31:36.2 31:42.7 10:14/M

103 Thomas Hall Wilmington  DE 996 36 6 M 30-39 31:36.8 31:43.8 10:14/M

104 John T Fiori Felton  DE 911 45 6 M 40-49 31:38.9 31:46.5 10:15/M

105 Barbara Dixon Townsend  DE 910 53 6 F 50-59 31:43.4 31:56.5 10:18/M

106 Kevin Lieber Newark  DE 816 20 14 M 20-29 31:46.5 31:55.9 10:18/M

107 Alyssa D'Aiuto Townsend  DE 973 14 4 F  1-14 31:57.8 32:06.8 10:21/M

108 Gabrielle Di Donato Bear  DE 768 16 4 F 15-19 31:59.2 32:09.2 10:22/M

109 Taylor Coleman Bear  DE 760 17 5 F 15-19 31:59.9 32:09.9 10:22/M

110 Alicia Wagner Bear  DE 1 22 13 F 20-29 32:04.0 32:06.7 10:21/M

111 Greyson Pool Townsend  DE 856 11 6 M  1-14 32:11.1 32:25.1 10:27/M

112 Lindsay Daqui Middletown  DE 2 23 14 F 20-29 32:19.2 32:21.8 10:26/M

113 Zaid Shubbar DE 883 19 22 M 15-19 32:24.6 32:27.3 10:28/M

114 Aidan Shubbar Townsend  DE 877 11 7 M  1-14 32:28.7 32:31.5 10:29/M

115 Brandy Pool Townsend  DE 854 42 11 F 40-49 32:31.5 32:45.4 10:34/M

116 Jennifer Sparks Middletown  DE 16 41 12 F 40-49 32:36.0 32:46.6 10:34/M

117 Megan Feldmann Middletown  DE 938 20 15 F 20-29 32:39.2 32:48.6 10:35/M

118 Shaina Biddle Middletown  DE 747 20 16 F 20-29 32:41.8 32:57.7 10:38/M

119 Loree Rowland Middletown  DE 867 53 7 F 50-59 32:44.6 32:49.9 10:35/M

120 Sarah Gifford Rock Hall  MD 782 57 8 F 50-59 32:44.8 32:54.1 10:37/M

121 Trevor Watson Sewell  NJ 943 35 7 M 30-39 33:19.5 33:26.2 10:47/M

122 Erin Rinaldi Middletown  DE 951 19 6 F 15-19 33:25.6 33:28.2 10:48/M

123 Daniella Restrepo Townsend  DE 932 20 17 F 20-29 33:26.1 33:28.5 10:48/M

124 Jimmy Breen 8 11 8 M  1-14 33:26.8 33:54.4 10:56/M

125 Susan Carpenter Middletown  DE 940 39 7 F 30-39 33:28.7 33:34.8 10:50/M

126 Ashley Carrow Smyrna  DE 961 26 18 F 20-29 33:38.8 33:47.8 10:54/M

127 Dana Coyle Rehoboth Beach  DE 999 22 19 F 20-29 33:41.0 33:47.9 10:54/M

128 Elian Salemink Middletown  DE 872 22 20 F 20-29 33:41.2 33:48.0 10:54/M

129 Lukas Manley Middletown  DE 830 12 9 M  1-14 33:43.5 33:59.8 10:58/M

130 Tiffany Johnson Townsend  DE 997 20 21 F 20-29 33:45.1 33:54.2 10:56/M

131 Gail Moyer Middletown  DE 839 47 13 F 40-49 34:13.7 34:28.2 11:07/M

132 Larry Price Middletown  DE 978 73 2 M 70-99 34:20.5 34:26.7 11:06/M

133 Tanya Friel Middletown  DE 974 40 14 F 40-49 35:57.3 36:03.0 11:38/M

134 Erin Desrosiers Townsend  DE 762 14 5 F  1-14 36:15.7 36:24.7 11:45/M

135 Paul Eichler 7 51 8 M 50-59 36:25.6 36:37.2 11:49/M

136 Grace Southern West Chester  PA 887 16 7 F 15-19 37:29.4 37:42.7 12:10/M

137 Kelly Johannsen Middletown  DE 801 49 15 F 40-49 37:51.1 37:54.9 12:14/M

138 Theresa Mowers Townsend  DE 963 23 22 F 20-29 37:59.9 38:13.3 12:20/M

139 Michael Rio Hatfield  PA 962 28 15 M 20-29 38:00.1 38:13.2 12:20/M

140 Matt Granda Wilmington  DE 989 23 16 M 20-29 38:25.5 38:25.9 12:24/M

141 Christene Donithan Clayton  DE 774 29 23 F 20-29 39:10.5 39:15.1 12:40/M

142 Rachel Di Donato Bear  DE 769 20 24 F 20-29 39:33.5 39:40.1 12:48/M

143 Owen Ketzner Middletown  DE 810 10 10 M  1-14 40:00.5 40:32.3 13:05/M

144 Joseph Ketzner Jr Middletown  DE 812 38 8 M 30-39 40:01.4 40:32.6 13:05/M



145 Kelly Bolton Oxford  PA 925 19 8 F 15-19 40:14.8 40:21.2 13:01/M

146 Nathanyal Godlewski Middletown  DE 785 13 11 M  1-14 41:08.5 41:09.0 13:16/M

147 Ghassan Shubbar DE 879 45 7 M 40-49 41:38.7 41:42.4 13:27/M

148 Jack Villermarx 955 14 12 M  1-14 41:48.1 42:15.0 13:38/M

149 Michael Breen Middletown  DE 4 13 13 M  1-14 41:49.1 42:15.3 13:38/M

150 John Evans Landenberg  PA 779 35 9 M 30-39 41:49.6 41:49.6 13:29/M

151 Kathy Migliocco Townsend  DE 837 46 16 F 40-49 42:21.5 42:34.1 13:44/M

152 Charles Matthews Camden-Wyoming  DE 832 68 2 M 60-69 42:32.9 42:39.1 13:45/M

153 Julia Muliawan Thornton  PA 840 16 9 F 15-19 43:52.7 44:06.1 14:14/M

154 Lisa Desrosiers Townsend  DE 765 45 17 F 40-49 43:54.1 43:59.2 14:11/M

155 Kimberly Godlewski Middletown  DE 784 40 18 F 40-49 44:46.5 44:47.0 14:27/M

156 Kaden Koch Middletown  DE 967 6 14 M  1-14 45:14.1 45:17.2 14:36/M

157 Ryan Koch Middletown  DE 966 40 8 M 40-49 45:14.3 45:17.4 14:36/M

158 Alaina Pool Townsend  DE 853 9 6 F  1-14 46:00.6 46:16.0 14:55/M

159 Stacey Drechsler Middletown  DE 776 42 19 F 40-49 46:04.1 46:19.0 14:56/M

160 Lee Masser Edgewater  MD 831 80 3 M 70-99 46:23.9 46:34.9 15:01/M

161 Ava White Hockessin  DE 929 9 7 F  1-14 46:27.7 46:43.1 15:04/M

162 Marcella Leonzio Middletown  DE 814 49 20 F 40-49 47:29.6 47:44.4 15:24/M

163 Shannon Lutz Townsend  DE 826 13 8 F  1-14 48:06.5 48:37.0 15:41/M

164 Taylor Wolf Townsend  DE 905 14 9 F  1-14 48:13.7 48:31.7 15:39/M

165 Jared Ostendorf Newark  DE 848 22 17 M 20-29 48:25.1 48:47.3 15:44/M

166 Rachel Hicken Newark  DE 795 23 25 F 20-29 48:25.2 48:47.4 15:44/M

167 Amanda Migliocco Townsend  DE 835 22 26 F 20-29 48:48.4 49:01.0 15:49/M

168 Jordan Migliocco Townsend  DE 836 15 10 F 15-19 48:49.4 49:02.0 15:49/M

169 Lisa Watson Sewell  NJ 944 35 8 F 30-39 50:14.8 50:45.5 16:22/M

170 Tom Hamilton Middletown  DE 791 43 9 M 40-49 50:52.1 51:10.1 16:30/M

171 Gina Hamilton Middletown  DE 790 43 21 F 40-49 50:52.7 51:10.8 16:30/M

172 Ethan Lutz Townsend  DE 821 10 15 M  1-14 51:20.3 51:24.3 16:35/M

173 Dominique Delisi 968 22 27 F 20-29 56:37.1 56:50.7 18:20/M

174 Lorraine Kingston Townsend  DE 918 22 28 F 20-29 56:37.8 56:50.8 18:20/M

175 Dave Duck 920 28 18 M 20-29 56:47.7 56:59.9 18:23/M

176 Audrey Backof West Chester  PA 737 12 10 F  1-14 1:04:02.6 1:05:05.9 21:00/M

177 Grace Backof West Chester  PA 739 43 22 F 40-49 1:04:03.0 1:05:05.6 21:00/M

Place Name City Bib Age Age Place Chip Gun Pace

1 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 907 70 1 Walk 37:27.4 37:32.9 12:06/M

2 Andrew Widger Middletown  DE 901 50 2 Walk 43:59.9 44:23.5 14:19/M

3 Eric Widger Middletown  DE 902 16 3 Walk 44:02.0 44:23.4 14:19/M

4 Stewart Krug Wilmington  DE 813 65 4 Walk 45:20.2 45:49.5 14:47/M

5 Chadler Pool Townsend  DE 855 48 5 Walk 47:00.7 47:18.2 15:15/M

6 Lisa Harper Dover  DE 792 46 1 Walk 47:06.0 47:25.9 15:18/M

7 Timothy Leonzio Middletown  DE 815 55 1 M  1-99 47:31.6 47:45.5 15:24/M

8 Julie Wilson Newark  DE 912 36 2 Walk 47:42.1 47:59.3 15:29/M

9 Jay Epstein Elizabethtown  PA 777 59 2 M  1-99 48:23.7 48:35.3 15:40/M

10 Phyllis Zalenski Magnolia  DE 908 67 3 Walk 48:52.1 49:04.8 15:50/M

11 Laura Widger Middletown  DE 903 50 4 Walk 48:57.9 49:21.5 15:55/M

12 Tracey Rodney Galena  MD 866 48 5 Walk 49:15.8 49:32.2 15:59/M

13 Linda McKinney Stevensville  MD 834 63 1 F  1-99 49:16.1 49:32.3 15:59/M

14 Darren Di Donato Bear  DE 767 47 3 M  1-99 49:20.9 49:29.6 15:58/M

15 Rita Di Donato Bear  DE 770 53 2 F  1-99 49:21.9 49:29.3 15:58/M

5K Walk



16 Michael Smulski Townsend  DE 946 48 4 M  1-99 49:54.2 50:15.0 16:13/M

17 Tracy Smuski Townsend  DE 949 52 3 F  1-99 49:55.2 50:14.9 16:12/M

18 Keisha Brinkley Middletown  DE 21 41 4 F  1-99 50:14.5 50:27.4 16:16/M

19 John Oscar Middletown  DE 20 58 5 M  1-99 50:17.7 50:37.2 16:20/M

20 Jennifer Oscar Middletown  DE 18 23 5 F  1-99 50:18.2 50:37.3 16:20/M

21 Michele Anderson Townsend  DE 965 42 6 F  1-99 50:25.2 50:31.1 16:18/M

22 Chris Lebendig Townsend  DE 964 38 6 M  1-99 50:25.9 50:30.8 16:17/M

23 Zackary Shubbar Townsend  DE 882 13 7 M  1-99 50:39.5 50:42.4 16:21/M

24 Rafael Pagan Newark  DE 15 53 8 M  1-99 51:57.6 52:23.2 16:54/M

25 Karen Brown Newark  DE 749 55 7 F  1-99 52:25.1 52:25.1 16:55/M

26 Debbie Breen Middletown  DE 6 49 8 F  1-99 52:37.5 52:49.5 17:02/M

27 Layla Shubbar DE 881 12 9 F  1-99 53:13.5 53:31.8 17:16/M

28 William O'Neal Middletown  DE 847 70 9 M  1-99 53:27.8 53:49.3 17:22/M

29 D Joseph Forbes Jr Wilmington  DE 927 47 10 M  1-99 53:43.2 54:03.6 17:26/M

30 Jack King Newark  DE 13 57 11 M  1-99 53:43.3 54:04.2 17:26/M

31 Lucy Bursler Middletown  DE 952 46 10 F  1-99 53:50.9 54:02.2 17:26/M

32 Michael Breen Middletown  DE 3 41 12 M  1-99 53:50.9 54:02.4 17:26/M

33 Doug Di Raddo Middletown  DE 771 55 13 M  1-99 54:21.1 54:45.8 17:40/M

34 Rose Marie Cilia Wilmington  DE 758 81 11 F  1-99 54:21.1 54:45.6 17:40/M

35 Melissa Tanzilli Wilmington  DE 12 51 12 F  1-99 55:40.6 56:04.8 18:05/M

36 Nancy Di Raddo Middletown  DE 772 51 13 F  1-99 55:41.1 56:04.7 18:05/M

37 Taylor Aiello Bear  DE 736 24 14 F  1-99 57:11.4 57:26.7 18:32/M

38 Richard Aiello Bear  DE 734 51 14 M  1-99 57:11.5 57:26.4 18:32/M

39 Elizabeth Pagan Newark  DE 17 53 15 F  1-99 57:55.0 58:24.4 18:50/M

40 Laura Lilley Middletown  DE 817 46 16 F  1-99 58:10.5 58:36.2 18:54/M

41 Tracey Jones Dover  DE 802 49 17 F  1-99 58:10.6 58:36.6 18:54/M

42 Mason Pinder Townsend  DE 851 15 15 M  1-99 58:19.3 58:48.2 18:58/M

43 Jen Pender Townsend  DE 849 42 18 F  1-99 58:19.4 58:48.6 18:58/M

44 Barbara Price Townsend  DE 859 46 19 F  1-99 58:30.3 59:03.3 19:03/M

45 Stephen Price Townsend  DE 860 50 16 M  1-99 58:30.5 59:03.4 19:03/M

46 Jennifer Shubbar Townsend  DE 880 42 20 F  1-99 58:50.0 58:50.0 18:59/M

47 Myah Wintrode Townsend  DE 904 12 21 F  1-99 59:21.2 59:48.8 19:17/M

48 Cathy Baszkowski DE 745 39 22 F  1-99 59:21.5 59:49.2 19:18/M

49 Betty Baszkowski Townsend  DE 744 64 23 F  1-99 59:21.5 59:49.2 19:18/M

50 Billie Sareyka Middletown  DE 874 65 24 F  1-99 59:28.6 59:53.3 19:19/M

51 Bret Vendrick Townsend  DE 894 35 17 M  1-99 59:39.0 59:57.3 19:20/M

52 Janice Robson 992 55 25 F  1-99 1:00:08.3 1:00:08.3 19:24/M

53 Judy Callahan Lewes  DE 914 58 26 F  1-99 1:00:16.0 1:00:40.5 19:34/M

54 Dan Robson Winterthur  DE 993 53 18 M  1-99 1:00:16.1 1:00:40.3 19:34/M

55 Mallory Robson Townsend  DE 926 21 27 F  1-99 1:00:16.9 1:00:40.7 19:34/M

56 Ryan Bricker Townsend  DE 724 23 19 M  1-99 1:00:17.0 1:00:40.4 19:34/M

57 Kylie Nicholson Townsend  DE 844 19 28 F  1-99 1:00:20.8 1:00:42.5 19:35/M

58 Casey Marker Townsend  DE 936 20 29 F  1-99 1:00:24.2 1:00:42.6 19:35/M

59 Tracy Calhoun Townsend  DE 970 37 30 F  1-99 1:00:42.6 1:01:08.6 19:43/M

60 Emily Distefano Newark  DE 935 21 31 F  1-99 1:00:44.9 1:01:13.5 19:45/M

61 Mary Anne Distefano Wilmington  DE 933 52 32 F  1-99 1:00:45.2 1:01:13.5 19:45/M

62 Dave Burris Newark  DE 751 41 20 M  1-99 1:00:45.6 1:01:13.4 19:45/M

63 Dana Vendrick Townsend  DE 895 41 33 F  1-99 1:00:45.6 1:01:08.3 19:43/M

64 Andrea White DE 899 30 34 F  1-99 1:00:46.1 1:01:13.5 19:45/M

65 Shawn Calhoun Townsend  DE 969 39 21 M  1-99 1:00:47.1 1:01:13.4 19:45/M

66 Kim Austin Newark  DE 972 49 35 F  1-99 1:01:11.8 1:01:41.9 19:54/M

67 Stacy Wagner Middletown  DE 983 48 36 F  1-99 1:01:12.2 1:01:42.0 19:54/M



68 Melanie Meckes Port Deposit  MD 980 54 37 F  1-99 1:01:13.3 1:01:41.5 19:54/M

69 Vivian Beitman Newark  DE 9 46 38 F  1-99 1:01:48.9 1:02:17.3 20:05/M

70 Denise Bierlein Middletown  DE 748 42 39 F  1-99 1:02:01.1 1:02:26.9 20:08/M

71 Gene Beitman Newark  DE 10 46 22 M  1-99 1:02:11.3 1:02:38.7 20:12/M

72 Jenny Wang Wilmington  DE 23 35 40 F  1-99 1:04:04.1 1:05:05.7 21:00/M

73 Beta Perugini Wilmington  DE 956 61 41 F  1-99 1:07:09.0 1:07:26.9 21:45/M

74 Nicholas Lutz Townsend  DE 824 6 23 M  1-99 1:07:25.5 1:07:59.6 21:56/M

75 Hilary Lutz Townsend  DE 822 43 42 F  1-99 1:07:25.8 1:07:59.3 21:56/M

76 Sean Lutz Townsend  DE 825 44 24 M  1-99 1:07:27.7 1:07:59.3 21:56/M

77 Nathan Lutz Townsend  DE 823 6 25 M  1-99 1:07:29.1 1:07:59.6 21:56/M

78 Matthew Hassel Townsend  DE 794 35 26 M  1-99 1:07:57.4 1:08:16.2 22:01/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Alexandra Hopkins Princeton  NJ 15 16 21:34.2 21:38.3 6:59/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Donna Gigliotti Middletown  DE 50 20 22:16.7 22:18.4 7:12/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Sydney Carr Middletown  DE 12 48 25:47.6 25:52.0 8:21/M

2 Hailey Shiflett Middletown  DE 13 49 25:48.1 25:52.5 8:21/M

3 Brylee Wheeler Still Pond  MD 5 64 27:08.8 27:16.6 8:48/M

4 Alyssa D'Aiuto Townsend  DE 14 107 31:57.8 32:06.8 10:21/M

5 Erin Desrosiers Townsend  DE 14 134 36:15.7 36:24.7 11:45/M

6 Alaina Pool Townsend  DE 9 158 46:00.6 46:16.0 14:55/M

7 Ava White Hockessin  DE 9 161 46:27.7 46:43.1 15:04/M

8 Shannon Lutz Townsend  DE 13 163 48:06.5 48:37.0 15:41/M

9 Taylor Wolf Townsend  DE 14 164 48:13.7 48:31.7 15:39/M

10 Audrey Backof West Chester  PA 12 176 1:04:02.6 1:05:05.9 21:00/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Juliette Neil Middletown  DE 18 35 24:20.4 24:28.5 7:54/M

2 Claire Gerlitz Middletown  DE 19 54 26:10.2 26:19.9 8:29/M

3 Alexa Adams Middletown  DE 16 71 27:38.7 27:40.6 8:55/M

4 Gabrielle Di Donato Bear  DE 16 108 31:59.2 32:09.2 10:22/M

5 Taylor Coleman Bear  DE 17 109 31:59.9 32:09.9 10:22/M

6 Erin Rinaldi Middletown  DE 19 122 33:25.6 33:28.2 10:48/M

7 Grace Southern West Chester  PA 16 136 37:29.4 37:42.7 12:10/M

8 Kelly Bolton Oxford  PA 19 145 40:14.8 40:21.2 13:01/M

9 Julia Muliawan Thornton  PA 16 153 43:52.7 44:06.1 14:14/M

Female 14 and Under

Female 15 to 19

Age Group Results

Female Champion

Female Masters Champion



10 Jordan Migliocco Townsend  DE 15 168 48:49.4 49:02.0 15:49/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Samantha Rowland Middletown  DE 22 40 24:53.7 24:58.0 8:03/M

2 Rachel Lintz Middletown  DE 20 46 25:31.7 25:41.0 8:17/M

3 Michelle Smith Lincoln University  PA 26 58 26:26.6 26:33.9 8:34/M

4 Sydney Aiello Bear  DE 22 60 26:28.2 26:33.0 8:34/M

5 Paige Jornlin Kennett Square  PA 22 69 27:27.8 27:32.2 8:53/M

6 Caroline Dengler Middletown  DE 23 82 28:37.6 28:40.6 9:15/M

7 Sara Somers Newark  DE 22 83 28:43.1 28:58.4 9:21/M

8 Megan Lytle Newark  DE 21 86 29:17.7 29:24.7 9:29/M

9 Amanda Spence West Chester  PA 22 88 29:26.7 29:35.5 9:33/M

10 Alyssa Spence West Chester  PA 22 89 29:28.6 29:37.6 9:33/M

11 Alexa Wick Middletown  DE 21 90 29:29.5 29:38.3 9:34/M

12 Rachel Wagner PA 20 102 31:36.2 31:42.7 10:14/M

13 Alicia Wagner Bear  DE 22 110 32:04.0 32:06.7 10:21/M

14 Lindsay Daqui Middletown  DE 23 112 32:19.2 32:21.8 10:26/M

15 Megan Feldmann Middletown  DE 20 117 32:39.2 32:48.6 10:35/M

16 Shaina Biddle Middletown  DE 20 118 32:41.8 32:57.7 10:38/M

17 Daniella Restrepo Townsend  DE 20 123 33:26.1 33:28.5 10:48/M

18 Ashley Carrow Smyrna  DE 26 126 33:38.8 33:47.8 10:54/M

19 Dana Coyle Rehoboth Beach  DE 22 127 33:41.0 33:47.9 10:54/M

20 Elian Salemink Middletown  DE 22 128 33:41.2 33:48.0 10:54/M

21 Tiffany Johnson Townsend  DE 20 130 33:45.1 33:54.2 10:56/M

22 Theresa Mowers Townsend  DE 23 138 37:59.9 38:13.3 12:20/M

23 Christene Donithan Clayton  DE 29 141 39:10.5 39:15.1 12:40/M

24 Rachel Di Donato Bear  DE 20 142 39:33.5 39:40.1 12:48/M

25 Rachel Hicken Newark  DE 23 166 48:25.2 48:47.4 15:44/M

26 Amanda Migliocco Townsend  DE 22 167 48:48.4 49:01.0 15:49/M

27 Dominique Delisi 22 173 56:37.1 56:50.7 18:20/M

28 Lorraine Kingston Townsend  DE 22 174 56:37.8 56:50.8 18:20/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Alissa Quinlan Chesapeake City  MD 33 32 24:13.9 24:19.0 7:51/M

2 Erin Ketzner Middletown  DE 38 44 25:15.8 25:21.0 8:11/M

3 Colleen Kelley Middletown  DE 34 70 27:33.8 27:36.8 8:54/M

4 Beth Busam Townsend  DE 30 74 27:45.9 27:52.4 8:59/M

5 Heather Ruiz Middletown  DE 37 92 29:33.4 29:40.3 9:34/M

6 Marissa Finocchiaro Wilmington  DE 30 101 31:35.9 31:42.6 10:14/M

7 Susan Carpenter Middletown  DE 39 125 33:28.7 33:34.8 10:50/M

8 Lisa Watson Sewell  NJ 35 169 50:14.8 50:45.5 16:22/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Andrea Dippold Ocean View  DE 40 23 22:59.8 23:01.8 7:25/M

2 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 49 24 23:02.7 23:03.2 7:26/M

3 Janet McCracken Middletown  DE 44 28 24:02.5 24:04.6 7:46/M

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49



4 Heather Cimo Townsend  DE 40 50 25:55.2 26:00.7 8:23/M

5 Rebeca Sanchez Newark  DE 40 56 26:12.6 26:18.9 8:29/M

6 Robbin Wells Greenwood  DE 48 76 28:11.3 28:18.5 9:08/M

7 Amy Parsell Smyrna  DE 47 77 28:14.7 28:22.9 9:09/M

8 Ginny MacHamer Middletown  DE 48 84 28:47.0 28:50.8 9:18/M

9 Kim Pridemore Smyrna  DE 48 85 29:06.3 29:14.9 9:26/M

10 Debra Otto Bear  DE 45 94 30:52.8 31:00.7 10:00/M

11 Brandy Pool Townsend  DE 42 115 32:31.5 32:45.4 10:34/M

12 Jennifer Sparks Middletown  DE 41 116 32:36.0 32:46.6 10:34/M

13 Gail Moyer Middletown  DE 47 131 34:13.7 34:28.2 11:07/M

14 Tanya Friel Middletown  DE 40 133 35:57.3 36:03.0 11:38/M

15 Kelly Johannsen Middletown  DE 49 137 37:51.1 37:54.9 12:14/M

16 Kathy Migliocco Townsend  DE 46 151 42:21.5 42:34.1 13:44/M

17 Lisa Desrosiers Townsend  DE 45 154 43:54.1 43:59.2 14:11/M

18 Kimberly Godlewski Middletown  DE 40 155 44:46.5 44:47.0 14:27/M

19 Stacey Drechsler Middletown  DE 42 159 46:04.1 46:19.0 14:56/M

20 Marcella Leonzio Middletown  DE 49 162 47:29.6 47:44.4 15:24/M

21 Gina Hamilton Middletown  DE 43 171 50:52.7 51:10.8 16:30/M

22 Grace Backof West Chester  PA 43 177 1:04:03.0 1:05:05.6 21:00/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Margaret Rosenberg Chadds Ford  PA 50 42 24:59.1 25:02.6 8:05/M

2 Vickie Vlachos Milford  DE 52 43 25:08.8 25:16.4 8:09/M

3 Valerie Huot Middletown  DE 54 51 26:06.5 26:07.0 8:25/M

4 Ginger Jornlin PA 53 80 28:33.2 28:37.6 9:14/M

5 Lori Peters Middletown  DE 57 99 31:13.9 31:19.6 10:06/M

6 Barbara Dixon Townsend  DE 53 105 31:43.4 31:56.5 10:18/M

7 Loree Rowland Middletown  DE 53 119 32:44.6 32:49.9 10:35/M

8 Sarah Gifford Rock Hall  MD 57 120 32:44.8 32:54.1 10:37/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Valerie Reihl Rock Hall  MD 60 87 29:22.4 29:31.9 9:31/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Jesse Goodyear Elkton  MD 36 1 17:10.7 17:11.2 5:33/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Jon Tower Middletown  DE 43 5 19:11.4 19:14.2 6:12/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Trey Ketzner Middletown  DE 12 19 21:59.4 21:59.8 7:05/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 and Over

Male Champion

Male Masters Champion

Male 14 and Under



2 Mj D'Auito Townsend  DE 11 27 24:01.7 24:03.8 7:45/M

3 Luke Ketzner Middletown  DE 8 31 24:12.2 24:16.9 7:50/M

4 Joey Wagner Middletown  DE 13 34 24:16.3 24:42.2 7:58/M

5 Andrew Bursler Middletown  DE 13 47 25:32.0 25:57.9 8:22/M

6 Greyson Pool Townsend  DE 11 111 32:11.1 32:25.1 10:27/M

7 Aidan Shubbar Townsend  DE 11 114 32:28.7 32:31.5 10:29/M

8 Jimmy Breen 11 124 33:26.8 33:54.4 10:56/M

9 Lukas Manley Middletown  DE 12 129 33:43.5 33:59.8 10:58/M

10 Owen Ketzner Middletown  DE 10 143 40:00.5 40:32.3 13:05/M

11 Nathanyal Godlewski Middletown  DE 13 146 41:08.5 41:09.0 13:16/M

12 Jack Villermarx 14 148 41:48.1 42:15.0 13:38/M

13 Michael Breen Middletown  DE 13 149 41:49.1 42:15.3 13:38/M

14 Kaden Koch Middletown  DE 6 156 45:14.1 45:17.2 14:36/M

15 Ethan Lutz Townsend  DE 10 172 51:20.3 51:24.3 16:35/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Alex Horgan Wilmington  DE 16 2 17:44.1 17:44.5 5:43/M

2 Drew Joiner Worton  MD 17 3 18:56.1 18:56.5 6:06/M

3 Alec Barreto Middletown  DE 16 6 19:12.3 19:12.7 6:12/M

4 Justin Desrosiers Townsend  DE 16 9 19:45.9 19:46.3 6:23/M

5 Jamie Rowley Middletown  DE 15 10 19:59.5 20:00.8 6:27/M

6 Luke Forsthoefel Chadds Ford  PA 18 12 20:13.7 20:18.1 6:33/M

7 Matthew Dippold Middletown  DE 16 13 20:50.8 20:51.2 6:44/M

8 Ben Horgan Wilmington  DE 15 14 21:11.4 21:11.8 6:50/M

9 Justin Lytle Lincoln University  PA 18 15 21:17.1 21:20.8 6:53/M

10 Mat Jornlin Townsend  DE 17 17 21:50.7 21:53.5 7:04/M

11 Antonio Zimbello West Chester  PA 15 25 23:34.7 23:36.8 7:37/M

12 Duncan Couell Middletown  DE 18 26 23:57.6 24:05.0 7:46/M

13 Anton Delagdo Middletown  DE 18 29 24:04.9 24:09.4 7:47/M

14 Hoyt Reed Centreville  MD 17 30 24:05.7 24:09.9 7:47/M

15 Neel Puri Camden Wyoming  DE 18 33 24:14.8 24:23.2 7:52/M

16 Simon Kinzelbach Middletown  DE 18 36 24:24.3 24:28.4 7:54/M

17 Sammy Nelson Fort Worth  TX 18 41 24:55.7 24:55.7 8:02/M

18 Nathan Koski-Vacirca Middletown  DE 18 45 25:29.1 25:38.6 8:16/M

19 Hunter Parsell Smyrna  DE 16 66 27:17.5 27:25.1 8:51/M

20 Ethan Backof DE 16 78 28:22.0 28:35.7 9:13/M

21 Cameron Turnbull Middletown  DE 18 100 31:17.6 31:17.6 10:05/M

22 Zaid Shubbar DE 19 113 32:24.6 32:27.3 10:28/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Bowman Dickson Middletown  DE 29 4 19:00.4 19:00.9 6:08/M

2 Francis Ludric Smyrna  DE 21 18 21:58.8 22:01.7 7:06/M

3 Jacob Guise Middletown  DE 20 37 24:39.1 24:39.6 7:57/M

4 Cody Marker Townsend  DE 23 38 24:42.0 25:01.0 8:04/M

5 Robert Willoughby Middletown  DE 22 39 24:43.1 25:00.6 8:04/M

6 Gregory Smith Lincoln University  PA 26 59 26:26.8 26:34.0 8:34/M

7 Ali Shubbar Townsend  DE 21 63 27:00.5 27:03.0 8:44/M

8 Kevin Berry Townsend  DE 22 72 27:42.2 27:52.3 8:59/M

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 29



9 Tyler Loomis Newark  DE 23 73 27:43.2 27:58.1 9:01/M

10 Zane Dippold Middletown  DE 21 75 28:10.3 28:10.8 9:05/M

11 Randall Donithan Clayton  DE 27 93 29:53.3 29:58.1 9:40/M

12 Brett Berry Townsend  DE 24 96 31:02.5 31:13.3 10:04/M

13 Andrew Granda Wilmington  DE 21 98 31:10.9 31:11.4 10:04/M

14 Kevin Lieber Newark  DE 20 106 31:46.5 31:55.9 10:18/M

15 Michael Rio Hatfield  PA 28 139 38:00.1 38:13.2 12:20/M

16 Matt Granda Wilmington  DE 23 140 38:25.5 38:25.9 12:24/M

17 Jared Ostendorf Newark  DE 22 165 48:25.1 48:47.3 15:44/M

18 Dave Duck 28 175 56:47.7 56:59.9 18:23/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Chris Simpson Wilmington  DE 30 8 19:22.0 19:22.5 6:15/M

2 Reinaldo Ruiz Middletown  DE 39 57 26:19.0 26:27.0 8:32/M

3 Matthew Wilson Newark  DE 37 61 26:28.7 26:31.0 8:33/M

4 Steven Wheeler Still Pond  MD 32 65 27:09.1 27:16.9 8:48/M

5 Anthony Mlynarczyk New Castle  DE 35 67 27:24.5 27:30.2 8:52/M

6 Thomas Hall Wilmington  DE 36 103 31:36.8 31:43.8 10:14/M

7 Trevor Watson Sewell  NJ 35 121 33:19.5 33:26.2 10:47/M

8 Joseph Ketzner Jr Middletown  DE 38 144 40:01.4 40:32.6 13:05/M

9 John Evans Landenberg  PA 35 150 41:49.6 41:49.6 13:29/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Dan Oconnell Middletown  DE 48 11 20:07.8 20:11.0 6:31/M

2 Eric Carr Middletown  DE 46 55 26:11.1 26:14.8 8:28/M

3 Rick Desrosiers Townsend  DE 49 91 29:32.7 29:33.1 9:32/M

4 Glenn Otto Bear  DE 48 95 30:53.7 31:01.7 10:00/M

5 Jay Backof DE 43 97 31:05.0 31:18.6 10:06/M

6 John T Fiori Felton  DE 45 104 31:38.9 31:46.5 10:15/M

7 Ghassan Shubbar DE 45 147 41:38.7 41:42.4 13:27/M

8 Ryan Koch Middletown  DE 40 157 45:14.3 45:17.4 14:36/M

9 Tom Hamilton Middletown  DE 43 170 50:52.1 51:10.1 16:30/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Chris Berl Middletown  DE 50 7 19:14.6 19:15.1 6:13/M

2 Cornelis Maliepaard Newark  DE 58 21 22:45.8 22:46.3 7:21/M

3 Bob Rosenberg Chadds Ford  PA 54 52 26:07.2 26:11.0 8:27/M

4 Kevin Jornlin Kennett Square  PA 54 53 26:07.5 26:11.1 8:27/M

5 Paul Gerlitz Middletown  DE 53 62 26:35.0 26:44.9 8:37/M

6 Stan Mlynarski Wilmington  DE 52 68 27:26.2 27:29.6 8:52/M

7 Tommy Muniz Middletown  DE 54 79 28:31.7 28:34.6 9:13/M

8 Paul Eichler 51 135 36:25.6 36:37.2 11:49/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

Male 60 to 69

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59



1 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 65 22 22:51.1 22:51.6 7:22/M

2 Charles Matthews Camden-Wyoming  DE 68 152 42:32.9 42:39.1 13:45/M

Place Name City Age Overall Chip Gun Pace

1 Leon Brown Middletown  DE 72 81 28:35.5 28:39.1 9:15/M

2 Larry Price Middletown  DE 73 132 34:20.5 34:26.7 11:06/M

3 Lee Masser Edgewater  MD 80 160 46:23.9 46:34.9 15:01/M

Male 70 and Over


